City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Adminisiration
Purchasing Department

City Hali, Room: 430

1 Dr, Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 3

Lamps, (Including) Incandescent and Ballasts

Regency Lighting Date; July 8, 2016

Mr, Jeff Spedding Buyer Name: Gwen Williams
9261 Jordon Avenue . Term coniract; 77407
Chatsworth, CA 91311 City Blanket No. BPSF00003911
E-mail: Jeff.Spedding@RegencyLighting.com Type: Indefinite quantity

Not-to-exceed amount:  $2,000.000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End

Modification - dafe date Amount Other changes

Original contract 08/01/12 0731714 $1,000,000

1 08/01/14 07/31/15 31,500,000  Extends Term Conlract | year
NTE Amount Increased
Updates Terms and Conditions

2 08/01/15 - 0731/16 $2,000,000  Extends Term Contract 1 year
NTE Amount Increased,
Updates Termns and Conditions

3 08/61t16 0731117 $2,000,000  Extends Term Contract | year

Updates T'erms and Conditions

This modification 3 changes the contracts as follows;

+ Itextends the term contract one (1) year from August 1, 2016 to July 31, 2017,
¢ It updates Terms and Conditions per Attachment A,

All other terms and conditions remain the same.




Term Contract 77407

Lamps, (Including) Incandescent and Ballasts
Regency Lighting

Page 2 of 3

Approved by the City: yé, Cj i;g /7),(& /Q/ﬁ’/xﬁ’&i/ AWM&M{}& '7/4’ /l &

)g,‘) Jaci Faip D1?6r of OCA and Purchaser ¢ Date
“‘“@ Approved by Contractor: / \ N/ Q .\\ { 1z IELL
‘ilgnatule ~~~~~~~~~ Ddle’
Name and title %‘(’?A{S ‘\&ﬂmbé) WV e o Crp careannan X

Sign and retum one original. The duplicate original is for your files. P-280 (11/20/09)




Attachment A

Contract Modification 3

Term Contract 77407

Lamps, (Including) Incandescent and Ballasts
Regency Lighting

Page 3 of 3

Bid and Contract Condition 34 “Bid Protests” has been deleted in its entirety and replaced
with the following:

34,  Bid Protests. Bid protesis for purchases of Commodities shall be submitied and
responded to in accordance with Rules and Regulations 21.3(i) pertaining to the San Francisco
Administrative Code, Chapter 21,

The following General Condition has been added:
Sugar-Sweetened Beverage Prohibition. Contractor agrees that it will not sell, provide, or

otherwisc distribute Sugar-Sweetened Beverages, as defined by San Francisco Administrative
Code Chapter 101, as part of its performance of this Agreement.




